Sample Information

Sample Type : Essential Oil
Sample Name : Pinus sylvestris
Injection Volume :0.10
— Peak Report TIC
Pine Needle Scotch ——— R.Time Name Area%
- 5.933 Toluene 0.00
Lot# HUE22-EH : 9.773 Santene 0.05
. ] 11.727 Tricyclene 0.11
Country: Hungary Appalachian Valley 11877 alphaThujene 0.04
Natural Products 12.330 alpha-Pinene 4039
: : . - 13.086 alpha-Fenchene 0.03
Chromatogram Pinus sylvestris A nato |JI['!5'J’ a'lf':’ asiires P Capmphene 0.99
= 13.379 Thuja-2,4(10)diene 0.02
27,121,634 7 13.502 Unidentified 0.01
14.112 Unidentified 0.01
14.359 Cymene analogue 0.01
14.446 Sabinene 0.02
14.776 beta-Pinene 19.41
15.059 Camphene analogue 0.08
15.150 Unidentified 0.01
15.239 para-Menth-3-ene 0.02
15.373 Myrcene 2.75
15.815 3-Octanol 0.01
15.990 2-Carene 0.02
16.061 para-Menth-1-ene 0.02
16.174 Unidentified 0.02
16.285 Pseudolimonene 0.16
16.435 alpha-Phellandrene 0.13
16.605 delta-3-Carene 17.63
16.949 1,4-Cineole 0.07
g 17.088 alpha-Terpinene 1.35
= 17.244 ortho-Cymene 0.02
0 17.568 para-Cymene 1.49
é 17.695 Octyl methyl ether 0.01
17.885 Limonene 9.49
17.979 beta-Phellandrene 0.60
18.051 1,8-Cineole 0.13
18.268 cis-beta-Ocimene 0.01
18.946 trans-beta-Ocimene 0.05
19.731 gamma-Terpinene 0.15
21.522 Terpinolene 0.77
21.845 para-Cymenene 0.03
22.445 alpha-Pinene oxide 0.01
23.128 Unidentified 0.01
23.796 endo-Fenchol 0.04
24.726 cis-Limonene oxide 0.00
25.271 trans-Pinocarveol 0.02
25.413 Unidentified 0.01
o 25.704 Camphor 0.01
b 27.414 Borneol 0.06
k 28.022 Terpinen-4-ol 0.01
T T 4 T T 28.453 para-Cymen-8-ol 0.01
40.0 50.0 56.0  29.020 alpha-Terpineol 0.26
min 29.231 Estragole 0.01
35.095 Bornyl acetate 1.62
39.262 alpha-Cubebene 0.03
39.454 alpha-Longipinene 0.03
41.127 alpha-Copaene 0.04
43.286 Junipene 0.23
43.930 beta-Caryophyllene 1.20

46.175 alpha-Humulene 0.15



R.Time
47.202
47.389
47.760
48.854
49.724
50.030
53.786

Name
10-beta-H-Cadina-1(6),4-diene
trans-Cadina-1(6),4-diene
Germacrene D
alpha-Muurolene
gamma-Cadinene
delta-Cadinene

Caryophyllene oxide

Area%
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.02

100.00



